127 127
100
254
DETAIL 2 -BUMPLESS
102
127 127
80
254

SHEET 5 OF 6
8:1
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Flip Chip
FC = Standard Flip Chip
FCW = Bumped Wafer*
FCN = Bumpless Chip
FCWN = Bumpless Wafer*
* 5-INCH WAFER
FC 3804
Number Bumps
G 20x15
Die Size
C
Bump Material
E = Eutectic Sn63
C = Lead Free SAC
A = Al Pad (Bumpless)
      For Wirebonding
in ɛm
Blank = Standard
Non-Metal
M = Metal Back Side
For Eutectic Solder
254
Bump Pitch
OPTION-
Options
DC
Daisy Chain
- -
Packaging
TR = Tape & Reel
UVR = UV Tape
Wafer Ring
NTR = Non UV Tape
Wafer Ring
PACKING
Diam 102ɛm
Height 125ɛm
Bump Diameter
Bump   Die Array
317            1x
1268          4x
2853          9x
3804        12x
5070        16x
Bump     mm     mils
317     5.08mm  200
1268      10mm  400
2853      15mm  600
3804       20x15mm
5070      20mm  800
DIE THINNING
Code         ɛm       Inch
None     635ɛm   .025"
BG530   530ɛm   .021"
BG430   430ɛm   .017"
BG360   360ɛm   .014"
BG250   250ɛm   .010"
Blank = Tray (Standard)
Tray